
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1692
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2007
MISLEADING ADVERTISEMENT
Agarwal Shri Dhirendra;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of misleading advertisement registered by the Government during the last three years and current year; and

(b) the number of persons found guilty in such cases?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected.
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